that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the
physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of State Bank of India,
the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is Where is”, As is What is” and Whatever there is”
basis on 13.08.2021 (e-auction date), for recovery of ` 41,96,94,197.07 ps. (Rs. Forty One
Crores Ninety Six Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Seven Rupees & Seven
Paise Only) as on 05.12.2013 + Interest thereon w. e. f. 06.12.2013 + Expenses & Cost
etc. due to the secured creditor from M/s. Ganindu Milk & Milk Products Pvt. Ltd. (Borrower)
i. Mr. Dnyandev Ganpati Salunkhe, ii. Mrs. Varsha A. Shinde, (Directors / Guarantors),